Boviet Solar United States v. Melpro Corp.

United States District Court for the Northern District of California, San Jose Division August 9, 2019, Decided; August 9, 2019, Filed

Case No. 5:19-cv-01621-EJD

Reporter

2019 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 178550 *

BOVIET SOLAR USA, LTD., Plaintiff, v. *MELPRO CORP*., Defendant.

Core Terms

costs

Counsel: [*1] For Boviet Solar USA, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, Petitioner: Jeffrey Roy Klein, Fisher Wolfe LLP, Beverly Hills, CA USA.

Judges: EDWARD J. DAVILA, United States

District Judge.

Opinion by: EDWARD J. DAVILA

Opinion

ORDER ADOPTING REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION TO CONFIRM ARBITRATION AWARD

Re: Dkt. Nos. 1, 20

The court has considered Magistrate Judge Cousins's Report and Recommendation to Confirm Arbitration Award. Dkt. No. 20. The time to file objections has run without either party objecting. Finding good cause, the court hereby adopts the Report and Recommendation in full and grants the Petition For Order to Confirm Arbitration Award. Dkt. No. 1.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 9, 2019

/s/ Edward J. Davila

EDWARD J. DAVILA

United States District Judge

JUDGMENT

Re: Dkt. No. 1

On August 8, 2019, the Court granted the Petition to Confirm Arbitration Award. Pursuant to *Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 58*, the Court hereby ENTERS judgment in favor of Boviet Solar USA, Ltd. and against *Melpro, Corp*. in the amount of \$468,778.50: (1) \$395,263.61 in damages for breach of contract; (2) \$36,807.30 in attorneys' fees and costs; (3) \$11,089.30 in administration fees and costs; (4) \$25,618.29 in interest (10% interest from December 6, 2018 through July 3, 2019). The Clerk [*2] of Court shall close the file in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 9, 2019

/s/ Edward J. Davila

EDWARD J. DAVILA

United States District Judge

End of Document